PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROYAL SOVEREIGN INC.	04/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL SOVEREIGN QINGDAO INC.	
Street Address:	XIAZHUANG STREET, CHENGYANG DISTRICT	
City:	QINGDAO	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7500627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 2: SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD & EISENSCHENK

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUN.RS.108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFF LLOYD

Total Attachments: 1

source=7500627-Assignment-RSI to RSQI-AF#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 750

PATENT REEL: 026424 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

Now, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ROYAL SOVEREIGN INC., a corporation based in (and from) the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 24B/9L, 451-8 Nonhyun-dong, Namdong-gu, Incheon-si 405-849, Republic of Korea, sells, assigns, and transfers to ROYAL SOVEREIGN QINGDAO INC., a corporation of the country of the China, having a place of business at Xiazhuang Street, Chengyang District, Qingdao, China its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, patent applications and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of Patent No. 7,500,627, issued March 10, 2009.

ROYAL SOVEREIGN INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ROYAL SOVEREIGN QINGDAO INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ROYAL SOVEREIGN QINGDAO INC. its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, ROYAL SOVEREIGN INC., agrees that it will communicate to ROYAL SOVEREIGN QINGDAO INC., or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said inventions; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ROYAL SOVEREIGN QINGDAO INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ROYAL SOVEREIGN QINGDAO INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of _ 2011.

ROYAL SOVEREIGN INC.

By: Sunt O

Printed Name: Seo, Shang Won

President

WITNESSED BY:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

J:\SUN\RS\108\Assignment-RSI to RSQI.doc/jld

PATENT REEL: 026424 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 06/10/2011